## Bronx Community Board #2



Roberto Crespo Chairperson Borough President Vanessa L. Gibson 1029 East 163<sup>rd</sup> St. Bronx, NY 10459 718-328-9125 • 718-991-4974 Fax <u>E-mail: brxcb2@optonline.net</u>



## HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES NOVEMBER 12, 2024 MR. LUIS MARRERO, CHAIRPERSON

Committee Members: Julia Cruz, Dr. Lucretia Jones, Sha-Toria Mccoy – Greg, MS, MHC-LP,CASAC-T, Roland Lopez, Luis Marrero, Lynette Olmo, LaTicia Thompson Bronx Cru Bronx Cru Brony Cru Brony Cru Cuput de la comment Brony Cru Brony Br

Please note all agendas are subject to change

Working To Improve The Hunt's Point – Longwood Community